

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

Peter Merideth

80

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 3020, Page 3, Section 20.065, Line 7, by
2 deleting "\$50,000,000" and inserting "\$250,000,000";

3
4 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 20.085, Line 5, by deleting "7,500,000" and inserting
5 "20,000,000";

6
7 Further amend said bill, Page 5, Section 20.105, Line 5, by deleting "5,000,000" and inserting
8 "20,000,000";

9
10 Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 20.150, Line 3, by deleting "that the maximum award shall
11 be \$20,000 per recipient, and further provided";

12
13 Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 20.150, Line 7, by deleting "5,069,978" and inserting
14 "30,069,978";

15
16 Further amend said bill, Page 8, Section 20.205, Line 7, by deleting "8,500,000" and inserting
17 "34,000,000";

18
19 Further amend said bill, Page 8 Section 20.210, Line 6, by inserting immediately thereafter the
20 following:

21
22 "Section 20.215. To the Office of Administration
23 For the Department of Social Services
24 For crime intervention programs
25 From Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Fund - Health and Economic
26 Impacts Fund
27 (2463).....\$5,000,000";

28
29 Further amend said bill, Page 23, Section 20.903, Line 5, by deleting "925,965,670" and inserting
30 "1,208,965,670";

31
32 Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals and intersectional references accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____